

Date: May 25, 2021

To,
The Manager,
The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip Code: 543234

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Nil Statement on Deviation(s) or Variation(s) under Regulation 32(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations").

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 32 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/162/2019 dated December 24, 2019 regarding "Format on statement of Deviation or Variation for proceeds of public issue, rights issue, preferential issue, Qualified Institutions Placement (QIP) etc.", we hereby confirm that there is no deviation in the use of proceeds from the objects stated in the prospectus dated September 09, 2020 issued for the Initial Public Offering of equity shares of the Company. A Nil Statement of Deviation, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Company in their meeting held on May 25, 2021 is given in "Annexure-A".

The proceeds raised by the Company through the Initial Public Offering of equity shares of the Company, during the half year ended March 31, 2021, have been utilized for the objects as stated in prospectus dated September 09, 2020.

You are requested to disseminate the above information on your website.

This intimation is also being uploaded on the Company's website at www.secmark.in

Thanking you,

For SecMark Consultancy Limited

Sunil Kumar Bang Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai

Enclosure: Annexure A

	Statement of Deviation	on / Variation in ut	ilisation of funds raised				
	Name of listed entity						
Mode of Fund	<u> </u>		ial Issues / QIP / Others				
Raising	· 9						
	Date of Raising Funds – September 29, 2020						
	Amount Raised - Rs.1503.90 Lakhs						
	Report filed for Quarter/Half year ended – March 31, 2021						
Monitoring	Not applicable						
Agency Monitoring Ag	gency Name, if applical	ala Not Applicabl	Δ				
Is there a Devi	ation / Variation in use	of funds raised	No.				
Is there a Device			change in terms of a cont	ract or objects, which	was approved by the sl	hareholders- Not Appli	cable
	If Yes, Date of shareh			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	upp-s-tu-sj		
	Explanation for the D						
			r review – Funds are utiliz	ed for the objects as st	ated in prospectus dated	September 09, 2020 and	there is no
	deviation						
	Comments of the aud						
			ed and where there has be				
Orış	ginal Object	Modified Object, if any	Original Allocation	Modified allocation, if any	Funds utilised	Amount of Deviation/Variati on for the quarter according to	Remarks if any
To finance d	1 1 1/	N. M. 1:6:	D 460.00 I 11		D 1605 V 11	applicable object	N
To finance development and/or procurement of technology, applications, software, infrastructure etc. including strategic acquisitions of Firms/Companies in the technology space to complement and enhance our Company's value proposition.		No Modification	Rs. 460.00 Lakhs	Not Applicable	Rs.16.95 Lakhs	No Deviation	Not Applicable
To expand and retain our Leadership team that will lead the Company into the next phase of growth		No Modification	Rs. 300.00 Lakhs	Not Applicable	Rs.43.78 Lakhs	No Deviation	Not Applicable
To acquire / rent assets		No Modification	Rs. 150.00 Lakhs	Not Applicable	Rs. 8.53 Lakhs	No Deviation	Not Applicable
Repayment of bank facilities		No Modification	Rs. 150.00 Lakhs	Not Applicable	Rs.150.00 Lakhs	No Deviation	Not Applicable
General corpora		No Modification		Not Applicable	Rs. 25.00 Lakhs	No Deviation	Not Applicable
	Deviation or variation	n could mean:			1	I	
			for which the funds have				
			tually utilized as against v				
	(c) Change in terms of	f a contract referr	ed to in the fund raising (locument i.e. prospec	tus, letter of offer, etc		
Name of Signatory – Sunil Kumar Bang Designation – Company Secretary							
	Designation – Compa	my secretary					